Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06210325 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E6M81 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: SR 93 / I-75 FROM NW 162 ST TO NW 202 ST - LANDSCAPING

Limits: 87075000

Project(s): 42904715201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 42904725201 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:2.442 MilesContract Days:1000Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:03/25/21

Total Proposal Length: 2.442 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,817,084.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Electronic bids are requested for a Lump Sum contract that consists of Landscaping along SR 93 / I-75 from NW 162 Street to NW 178 Street and from NW 178 Street to NW 202 Street in Miami-Dade County. This contract has only one pay item listed.

Please submit the Schedule of Values Spreadsheet for both (Financial Project Number 429047-1-52-01 and 429047-2-52-01) with your electronic bid as an attachment.

THE FOLLOWING ITEM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH YOUR ELECTRONIC BID AS AN ATTACHMENT, OR YOUR BID MIGHT BE DEEMED NON-RESPONSIVE

• Experience in Landscaping Form # (850-070-09)

Non-prequalified vendors MUST submit this form with the work experience information.

Pre-qualified vendors MUST submit this form only with the Owner or Company Officer signature.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E6M81

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Landscape / Peripheral				
	0999- 2-	LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING (42904715201)	LS	1.000
	0999- 2-	LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING (42904725201)	LS	1.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (42904715201)	LS	1.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (42904725201)	LS	1.000